UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD
SNAP, INC.,
Petitioner v.
BLACKBERRY LIMITED,
Patent Owner
Patent No. 8,209,634

Inter Partes Review No. IPR2019-00938

PATENT OWNER BLACKBERRY LIMITED'S MANDATORY NOTICES



Case No.: IPR2019-00938

Patent No.: 8,209,634

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8, Patent Owner BlackBerry Limited ("Patent Owner"), hereby submits the following mandatory notices in connection with Facebook's Petition for *Inter Partes* review of U.S. Patent No. 8,209,634, Case No. IPR2019-00938.

I. Real Party-In-Interest Under 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(1)

BlackBerry Limited is the Patent Owner and the Real Party-in-Interest in this proceeding.

II. Related Matters Under 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(2)

The following judicial or administrative matters may affect or be affected by a decision in this proceeding:

BlackBerry Ltd. v. Snap, Inc., Case No. 2:18-cv-02693 (C.D. Cal.)

BlackBerry Ltd. v. Facebook, Inc. et al., Case No. 2:18-cv-01844 (C.D. Cal.)

Snap, Inc. v. BlackBerry Limited, Case No. IPR2019-00714

Snap, Inc. v. BlackBerry Limited, Case No. IPR2019-00715

Snap, Inc. v. BlackBerry Limited, Case No. IPR2019-00829

Snap, Inc. v. BlackBerry Limited, Case No. IPR2019-00830

Snap, Inc. v. BlackBerry Limited, Case No. IPR2019-00937

Snap, Inc. v. BlackBerry Limited, Case No. IPR2019-00939

Facebook, Inc. et al., v. Blackberry Limited, Case No. IPR2019-00924



Case No.: IPR2019-00938

Patent No.: 8,209,634

Facebook, Inc. et al., v. Blackberry Limited, Case No. IPR2019-00925

III. Lead and Back-up Counsel, Under 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(3)

The Patent Owner designates the following lead and back-up counsel:

Lead Counsel	Back-Up Counsel
James M. Glass (Lead Counsel)	Sam Stake (Backup Counsel)
Reg. No. 46,729	(pro hac vice to be requested)
QUINN EMANUEL URQUHART	Ogi Zivojnovic (Backup Counsel)
& SULLIVAN, LLP	Reg. No. 69,516
51 Madison Ave, 22 nd Floor	QUINN EMANUEL URQUHART
New York, NY 10010	& SULLIVAN, LLP
P: 212-849-7142 / F: 212-849-7100	50 California Street, 22 nd Floor
qe-blackberry-ipr@quinnemanuel.com	San Francisco, CA 94111
	P: 415-875-6387/F: 415-875-6700
	qe-blackberry-ipr@quinnemanuel.com

IV. Service Information Under 37 C.F.R. §42.8(b)(4)(i) et seq.

Please address all correspondence and service to all counsel as listed above.

Patent Owner consents to service by email at qe-blackberry-ipr@quinnemanuel.com.

By: _/James M. Glass/

For Patent Owner BlackBerry Limited

Name: <u>James M. Glass</u>

Title: Attorney Lead Counsel

Date: April 26, 2019



Case No.: IPR2019-00938

Patent No.: 8,209,634

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. §42.6(e), the undersigned certifies that on April 26, 2019, a complete and entire copy of this Patent Owner BlackBerry Limited's Mandatory Notices and Power of Attorney were provided by email, to the Petitioner by serving correspondence address of record as follows:

Yar R. Chaikovsky
David Okano
Paul Hastings LLP
1117 S. California Avenue
Palo Alto, CA 94304

Email: Snap-Blackberry-PH-IPR@paulhastings.com

Chad Peterman Paul Hastings LLP 200 Park Avenue New York, NY 10166

Email: Snap-Blackberry-PH-IPR@paulhastings.com

Dated: April 26, 2019 /James M. Glass/

James M. Glass (Reg. No. 46,729) Attorney Lead Counsel

Quinn Emanuel Urquhart & Sullivan, LLP

Attorney for Patent Owner – BlackBerry Limited

